503726715 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3773358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANIKET (NO LAST NAME)	05/11/2015
ADOLFO GONZALES	05/11/2015
ROBELLO SAMUEL	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10200 BELLAIRE BOULEVARD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14917398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: IONA N. KAISER

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098273-0527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=0982730527DeclAssign#page1.tif source=0982730527DeclAssign#page2.tif source=0982730527DeclAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503726715 REEL: 037921 FRAME: 0469

source=0982730527DeclAssign#page4.tif source=0982730527DeclAssign#page5.tif source=0982730527DeclAssign#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037921 FRAME: 0470

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As t	the below	named i	nventor, I l	nereb	y dec	lare th	nat:				
This	s declarati	on is dir	ected to:								
\boxtimes	The at	cached a	application 1	to be	filed	as a				ation	or
	PCT int	ernatior	ıal applicati	on, o	r						
	United	States	application	or	PCT	interr		applic		numl	er
		file	d on		; ar	ıd,					
entitled "E	ESTIMATII	VG CAS	ING WEAR	DUE	то	DRILL	STRIN	IG REC	IPROC	ATIO	٧."
Regarding	that appli	cation.	I declare th	e foll	owinc	: :					

- The above-identified application was made, or authorized to be made, by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Moreover, Whereas, LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, TX 77072 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application identified above, and any national phase, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing there from to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed	this		day	of	4 Ay	,	5 33553°	2015	
						ens ? Zarr			
STATE OF	: "	o i i i i i i							
JIMIL OF	14								

Before me personally appeared said ANIKET and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this \bot day of \underline{M} , 2015.

Seal

ASHLEY MARIE SKRIPOL
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 25, 2017

COUNTY OF HAPPLIS)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

S garage	declaratio				223		4 3 9 9 6 4			,
\boxtimes	ine atta	icnea a	application	to be	riiea	asa	United	States	applic	cation of
	PCT inte	rnation	ial applicat	ion, o	r					
	United :	States	applicatio	n or	PCT	intern	ational	applic	ation	numbe
	United !		applicatio d on	n or	PCT ; an		ational	applic	ation	numbe

- The above-identified application was made, or authorized to be made, by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Moreover, Whereas, LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, TX 77072 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application identified above, and any national phase, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing there from to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this ______ day of

, 2015

ADOĹFO GONZÁLES

STATE OF TURB

COUNTY OF HAPPING

Before me personally appeared said ADOLFO GONZALES and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2015.

Seal

(Notary)



DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the	e below i	named i	nventor, I h	ereby	decla	are tha	it:			
This d	leclaratio	on is dir	ected to:							
Ø	The att	ached a	application t	o be f	filed	as a l	Jnited :	States a	applicati	ion or
	PCT into	ernation	ial applicatio	n, or						
	United	States	application	or F	·CT i	interna	ational	applica	ition nu	ımber
		file	d on	eer 1919: eg	; and	j,				
entitled "ES	TIMATIN	IG CAS	ING WEAR	DUE	TO D	DRILL	STRIN	G RECII	PROCAT	ION."
Regarding th	nat appli	cation,	I declare the	follo	wing:					

- * The above-identified application was made, or authorized to be made, by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this
 declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
 not more than five (5) years, or both.

Moreover, Whereas, LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, TX 77072 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application identified above, and any national phase, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing there from to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this

__day of

2015

STATE OF TEATS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me personally appeared said ROBELLO SAMUEL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this \bigcirc day of \boxed{May} , 2015.

Seal

y mave spipol

